JUMPER WIRES & ZERO OHM RESISTOR
• Resistance less than 0.01 ohm
• One black band color-coding for easy identification
• Ideal straight - through between point on PC Boards
Explanation of Part Number & Ordering Procedure:
B 0 0 0 0 0
Coated
Tol
i
i
i
i
i
used “0”
Resistor
Type:
Resistors
erance:
Used “0”
Resistance Value:
Used “0”
Packing Type:
A = Tape / Box
B = Bulk / Box
T = Tape / Reel
Suffix for Special Features:
Jumper wire resistors:
5 ~ 0.5 mm Lead w re
6 ~ 0.6 mm Lead w re
7 ~ 0.7 mm Lead w re
8 ~ 0.8 mm Lead w re
Zo type resistors
C ~ Ceram c core type
T ~ Steel core type
Assistance Code:
0 ~ PT-52 mm
1 ~ PT-26 mm
Series Code:
Z ~ Zo type series
J ~ Jumper wire resistors
Power Rating:
W8 ~ 1/8W
W4 ~ 1/4W
Jumper Wire
Resistors
(1) ZO - Type
Page 62 2004 - 2005
JUMPER WIRES & ZERO OHM RESISTOR
Part No. Style Power Rating
at 70ºC
Dimension (mm)
D Max. L Max. d +0.2
- 0.05 H ± 3
BZW8 ZO - 12 1/8W (0.125W) 1.85 3.5 0.5 28
BZW4 ZO - 25 1/4W (0.25W) 2.5 6.8 0.6 28
(2) ZW - Type
Part No. Style L ± 3 d +0.02
- 0.05 O ± 1
BJ0000000A50 ZW – A 60 0.5 52 26
BJ0000000A60 ZW – B 60 0.6 52 26
BJ0000000A70 ZW – C 60 0.7 52 26
BJ0000000A80 ZW - D 60 0.8 52 26
Characteristics
Requirements Characteristics
 Maximum Resistance Steel core type is 0.00165 Ω, Ceramic core type is 0.0165 Ω
 Lead Material Tin - plated copper
 Body Material ( ZO – Type ) Electrical grade, high performance molding compound
 Insulation Resistance Dry - 10,000 MΩ; Wet - 100 MΩ
 Dielectric - Withstanding Voltage Atmospheric - 500V RMS., Reduced - 325V RMS
 Insulation Flammability Resistor Insulation is self extinguishing within 10 seconds after externally applied flame is removed
 Current Rating 25 AMPS at 25°C derating to 0 Amps at 150°C
Page 63 2004 - 2005